



{1}

8 CrA NO.4740.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

8 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4740 OF 2024

MOHAMMAD YUSUF SAJJAD KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. G. G. Gabhud

APP for Respondent No. 1 -State: Ms. S. A. Gour

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent No. 1-State.
3. Notice of respondent No. 2 is made returnable on 17.03.2025.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

OMKAR JOSHI