



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4740 OF 2024

Mohammad Yusuf Sajjad Khan

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. G.R. Syed a/w Mr. Rehan Khan, Advocates for applicant
Mr. S.N.. Morampalle, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State
....

**CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :

. It is informed that Mr. K.C. Khanapure, learned counsel for
Respondent No.2 is having personal difficulty to appear today.

2. In that view of the matter, stand over to 06th April, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD