



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 08th APRIL, 2026

....
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, Mr. V.S. Badakh, Mr. N.D. Raje and Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar,
AGPs/APPs for State in respective matters
....

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Sr.No.	Matters	Next Date
939 940 941 942 943	CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4740 OF 2024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4818 OF 2024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 329 OF 2019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 500 OF 2019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 740 OF 2019	23-04-2026
944 945 946 947	CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1772 OF 2024	24-04-2026
949 952 953 954	CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6585/2022 IN FAST/9391/2020 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1953 OF 2020 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1990 OF 2020	27-04-2026
955 956 957 959 960	FIRST APPEAL NO. 1570 OF 2020 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1572 OF 2020 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1451 OF 2020 FIRST APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2019 WITH FA/99/2019 WITH CA/3317/2026 IN FA/99/2019 FIRST APPEAL NO. 263 OF 2019	28-04-2026

961	FIRST APPEAL NO. 2532 OF 2019 WITH FA/2538/2019 WITH FA/2539/2019 WITH FA/2537/2019 WITH FA/2536/2019 WITH FA/2534/2019	29-04-2026
962	FIRST APPEAL NO. 2740 OF 2019	
964	FIRST APPEAL NO. 3685 OF 2019 WITH CA/13055/2023 IN FA/3685/2019 WITH FA/327/2019 WITH CA/3693/2019 IN FA/3685/2019	
965	FIRST APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2020	
966	FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2020	30-04-2026
967	FIRST APPEAL NO. 1295 OF 2020	
969	FIRST APPEAL NO. 1358 OF 2020	

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD